
Loras College () -vs- COLBY SAWYER ()
12/20/19 at Colegio Universitaro de San Juan

 
 

 
 
Loras College 72

COLBY SAWYER 42

Date: 12/20/19
Time: 11:00am
Attendance: 100
Site: Colegio Universitaro de San Juan
Referees: Axel Coll, Hugo Tejeda, Joel Sanchez

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Loras College 22 27 18 5 72
COLBY SAWYER 9 6 14 13 42

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25 Schroeder,Marissa * 20 6-11 1-3 2-3 1-3 4 2 1 0 1 1 15
40 Eckhart,Riley * 14 4-6 3-5 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 3 11
53 Schnoor,Courtney * 16 3-4 0-0 4-4 0-3 3 0 2 2 1 2 10
10 Kraemer,Macenzie * 19 1-3 1-2 4-6 1-1 2 0 4 1 0 1 7
21 Fitzpatrick,Kari * 11 2-4 1-3 1-2 0-1 1 3 2 2 0 2 6
05 Breunig,Lydia 15 2-4 2-4 0-0 0-0 0 4 1 0 0 0 6
44 Coulthard,Jessica 13 1-4 0-2 1-3 3-1 4 0 0 1 1 3 3
13 Benjamin,Maesyn 11 1-4 1-3 0-0 2-0 2 0 2 1 0 2 3
22 Maroszek,Cassidy 8 1-4 0-3 1-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 3
35 Fleckenstein,Madison 17 0-1 0-0 2-2 1-3 4 2 1 0 0 4 2
24 Haslow,Madison 14 0-3 0-1 2-4 0-4 4 3 1 0 0 0 2
14 Schuler,Sydney 9 0-3 0-2 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2
20 Thiele,Hannah 9 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 2
50 Ryan,Jaime 10 0-1 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 1 2 0 0 0 0
32 Kucharski,Lauren 9 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 3 0 0 0
03 Vincent,Faith 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 22-55 9-28 19-28 12-20 32 21 16 13 3 20 72

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 8-17   47.06 % 3-7   42.86 % 3-4   75.00 %
2nd Quarter 10-19   52.63 % 5-12   41.67 % 2-5   40.00 %
3rd Quarter 3-11   27.27 % 1-6   16.67 % 11-16   68.75 %
4th Quarter 1-8   12.50 % 0-3   0.00 % 3-3   100.00 %
Total 22-55   40.0 % 9-28   32.1 % 19-28   67.9 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 20 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 31 Bench Points: 23 Largest Lead: 41 3rd-01:22

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Tianna Sugars * 32 6-12 0-0 3-5 2-1 3 1 0 4 0 0 15
25 Joslin Wainwright * 27 4-9 0-1 1-2 2-3 5 4 0 4 0 0 9
11 Lexie Hamilton * 29 2-4 1-2 1-3 0-6 6 4 4 6 0 2 6
13 Caitlyn Boucher * 24 1-4 0-0 1-1 1-1 2 1 0 4 0 2 3
14 Riley Corrigan * 14 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 4 0 1 1
33 Noelle Barret 18 2-3 1-1 0-2 0-4 4 2 0 0 1 0 5
32 Michaela Kelly 14 0-4 0-1 2-2 1-2 3 2 1 3 0 2 2
04 Zoe Utton 2 0-0 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
24 Lia Raynowska 20 0-4 0-4 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 0 0
05 Kristen Donaghey 11 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
10 Kylie Marquis 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
21 Calie Sorenson 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
34 Emily Parent 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-8 11 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 15-42 2-10 10-19 11-26 37 15 5 30 1 7 42

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 4-12   33.33 % 0-2   0.00 % 1-3   33.33 %



2nd Quarter 2-7   28.57 % 0-3   0.00 % 2-3   66.67 %
3rd Quarter 4-9   44.44 % 1-2   50.00 % 5-7   71.43 %
4th Quarter 5-14   35.71 % 1-3   33.33 % 2-6   33.33 %
Total 15-42   35.7 % 2-10   20.0 % 10-19   52.6 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 8 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Box Score
Loras College 22

COLBY SAWYER 9

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25 Schroeder,Marissa 16 5-10 1-3 0-1 0-3 3 0 1 0 1 1 11
40 Eckhart,Riley 10 4-5 3-4 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 2 11
53 Schnoor,Courtney 12 3-4 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 2 2 0 2 6
10 Kraemer,Macenzie 15 1-3 1-2 4-6 1-0 1 0 4 1 0 1 7
21 Fitzpatrick,Kari 7 2-3 1-2 1-2 0-0 0 3 2 1 0 2 6
5 Breunig,Lydia 12 2-4 2-4 0-0 0-0 0 3 1 0 0 0 6
44 Coulthard,Jessica 7 1-4 0-2 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 3 2
13 Benjamin,Maesyn 7 0-3 0-2 0-0 2-0 2 0 2 0 0 1 0
22 Maroszek,Cassidy 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Fleckenstein,Madison 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 2 0
24 Haslow,Madison 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Schuler,Sydney 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Thiele,Hannah 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
50 Ryan,Jaime 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0
32 Kucharski,Lauren 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Vincent,Faith 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 18-36 8-19 5-9 6-8 14 8 14 4 1 14 49
50.0 % 42.1 % 55.6 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Tianna Sugars 17 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 2
25 Joslin Wainwright 17 3-7 0-0 1-2 2-2 4 2 0 3 0 0 7
11 Lexie Hamilton 16 0-1 0-1 1-3 0-3 3 1 2 5 0 0 1
13 Caitlyn Boucher 12 1-1 0-0 1-1 1-1 2 1 0 2 0 1 3
14 Riley Corrigan 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
33 Noelle Barret 6 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
32 Michaela Kelly 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 0 0
4 Zoe Utton 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Lia Raynowska 10 0-3 0-3 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
5 Kristen Donaghey 11 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
10 Kylie Marquis 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Calie Sorenson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Emily Parent 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 6-19 0-5 3-6 5-14 19 6 2 19 0 1 15
31.6 % 0.0 % 50.0 %



2nd Box Score
Loras College 27

COLBY SAWYER 6

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25 Schroeder,Marissa 4 1-1 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 2 0 0 0 0 4
40 Eckhart,Riley 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
53 Schnoor,Courtney 4 0-0 0-0 4-4 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 4
10 Kraemer,Macenzie 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Fitzpatrick,Kari 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
5 Breunig,Lydia 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
44 Coulthard,Jessica 6 0-0 0-0 1-3 1-1 2 0 0 1 1 0 1
13 Benjamin,Maesyn 4 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 3
22 Maroszek,Cassidy 8 1-4 0-3 1-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 3
35 Fleckenstein,Madison 7 0-1 0-0 2-2 1-2 3 1 1 0 0 2 2
24 Haslow,Madison 14 0-3 0-1 2-4 0-4 4 3 1 0 0 0 2
14 Schuler,Sydney 9 0-3 0-2 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2
20 Thiele,Hannah 9 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 2
50 Ryan,Jaime 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
32 Kucharski,Lauren 9 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 3 0 0 0
3 Vincent,Faith 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 4-19 1-9 14-19 6-12 18 13 2 9 2 6 23
21.1 % 11.1 % 73.7 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Tianna Sugars 15 5-9 0-0 3-5 2-0 2 1 0 2 0 0 13
25 Joslin Wainwright 10 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 2
11 Lexie Hamilton 13 2-3 1-1 0-0 0-3 3 3 2 1 0 2 5
13 Caitlyn Boucher 12 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0
14 Riley Corrigan 9 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 1 1
33 Noelle Barret 12 1-1 1-1 0-2 0-3 3 1 0 0 1 0 3
32 Michaela Kelly 10 0-4 0-1 2-2 1-1 2 1 1 1 0 2 2
4 Zoe Utton 2 0-0 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
24 Lia Raynowska 10 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
5 Kristen Donaghey 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Kylie Marquis 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
21 Calie Sorenson 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
34 Emily Parent 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 9-23 2-5 7-13 6-12 18 9 3 11 1 6 27
39.1 % 40.0 % 53.8 %



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Loras College Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: COLBY SAWYER
GOOD LAYUP by FITZPATRICK,KARI(in the paint) 09:58 2-0 V 2
ASSIST  by SCHNOOR,COURTNEY --

09:45 TURNOVER  by WAINWRIGHT,JOSLIN
MISS JUMPER by SCHNOOR,COURTNEY 09:13

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by FITZPATRICK,KARI 08:52

08:38 MISS LAYUP by WAINWRIGHT,JOSLIN
REBOUND DEF by SCHNOOR,COURTNEY --
GOOD 3PTR by KRAEMER,MACENZIE 08:15 5-0 V 5
ASSIST  by SCHNOOR,COURTNEY --

08:12 TURNOVER  by HAMILTON,LEXIE
STEAL  by FITZPATRICK,KARI 08:07
TURNOVER  by FITZPATRICK,KARI 08:05

07:58 TURNOVER  by CORRIGAN,RILEY
STEAL  by SCHNOOR,COURTNEY 07:56
GOOD LAYUP by SCHNOOR,COURTNEY(in the paint) 07:53 7-0 V 7

07:47 MISS LAYUP by SUGARS,TIANNA
REBOUND DEF by SCHNOOR,COURTNEY --
MISS JUMPER by SCHROEDER,MARISSA 07:32

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB IN by BENJAMIN,MAESYN 07:22
SUB OUT by ECKHART,RILEY 07:22

07:22 SUB IN by DONAGHEY,KRISTEN
07:22 SUB OUT by CORRIGAN,RILEY

FOUL  by FITZPATRICK,KARI 07:15
SUB IN by RYAN,JAIME 07:15
SUB OUT by FITZPATRICK,KARI 07:15

07:06 TURNOVER  by DONAGHEY,KRISTEN
MISS LAYUP by SCHROEDER,MARISSA 06:56

-- REBOUND DEF by WAINWRIGHT,JOSLIN
06:51 TURNOVER  by HAMILTON,LEXIE

STEAL  by KRAEMER,MACENZIE 06:49
06:47 FOUL  by WAINWRIGHT,JOSLIN

GOOD FT by KRAEMER,MACENZIE 06:47 8-0 V 8
MISS FT by KRAEMER,MACENZIE 06:47

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB IN by COULTHARD,JESSICA 06:47
SUB OUT by SCHNOOR,COURTNEY 06:47

06:31 TURNOVER  by DONAGHEY,KRISTEN
MISS JUMPER by SCHROEDER,MARISSA 06:25
REBOUND OFF by BENJAMIN,MAESYN --
MISS 3PTR by SCHROEDER,MARISSA 06:25

-- REBOUND DEF by BOUCHER,CAITLYN
06:25 TURNOVER  by HAMILTON,LEXIE

STEAL  by COULTHARD,JESSICA 06:25
06:24 SUB IN by RAYNOWSKA,LIA
06:24 SUB OUT by DONAGHEY,KRISTEN

MISS 3PTR by BENJAMIN,MAESYN 06:22
-- REBOUND DEF by HAMILTON,LEXIE

FOUL  by BREUNIG,LYDIA 06:07
06:07 MISS FT by HAMILTON,LEXIE

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
06:07 MISS FT by HAMILTON,LEXIE

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
06:07 8-1 V 7 GOOD FT by HAMILTON,LEXIE

SUB IN by SCHNOOR,COURTNEY 06:07
SUB IN by BREUNIG,LYDIA 06:07
SUB OUT by KRAEMER,MACENZIE 06:07



2nd Play By Play

SUB OUT by SCHROEDER,MARISSA 06:07
MISS LAYUP by BENJAMIN,MAESYN 04:55
REBOUND OFF by COULTHARD,JESSICA --
GOOD 3PTR by BREUNIG,LYDIA 04:45 11-1 V 10
ASSIST  by RYAN,JAIME --

04:26 MISS 3PTR by RAYNOWSKA,LIA
-- REBOUND OFF by BOUCHER,CAITLYN

04:22 11-3 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by BOUCHER,CAITLYN(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by SCHNOOR,COURTNEY 04:12

04:11 11-5 V 6 GOOD JUMPER by SUGARS,TIANNA(in the paint)
SUB IN by FLECKENSTEIN,MADISON 04:11
SUB OUT by BENJAMIN,MAESYN 04:11

04:11 SUB IN by DONAGHEY,KRISTEN
04:11 SUB OUT by BOUCHER,CAITLYN

GOOD 3PTR by BREUNIG,LYDIA 04:08 14-5 V 9
ASSIST  by RYAN,JAIME --
SUB IN by KRAEMER,MACENZIE 03:39
SUB IN by SCHROEDER,MARISSA 03:39
SUB OUT by RYAN,JAIME 03:39
SUB OUT by COULTHARD,JESSICA 03:39

03:39 SUB IN by BARRET,NOELLE
03:39 SUB OUT by WAINWRIGHT,JOSLIN
02:46 MISS LAYUP by SUGARS,TIANNA

REBOUND DEF by FLECKENSTEIN,MADISON --
MISS 3PTR by BREUNIG,LYDIA 02:38
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

02:33 FOUL  by HAMILTON,LEXIE
GOOD JUMPER by SCHNOOR,COURTNEY 02:29 16-5 V 11
ASSIST  by BREUNIG,LYDIA --

02:13 MISS LAYUP by BARRET,NOELLE
REBOUND DEF by SCHROEDER,MARISSA --
MISS 3PTR by SCHROEDER,MARISSA 02:06

-- REBOUND DEF by HAMILTON,LEXIE
01:56 16-7 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by BARRET,NOELLE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HAMILTON,LEXIE
01:44 FOUL  by BARRET,NOELLE

GOOD FT by KRAEMER,MACENZIE 01:43 17-7 V 10
GOOD FT by KRAEMER,MACENZIE 01:43 18-7 V 11

01:43 SUB IN by WAINWRIGHT,JOSLIN
01:43 SUB IN by BOUCHER,CAITLYN
01:43 SUB OUT by RAYNOWSKA,LIA
01:43 SUB OUT by BARRET,NOELLE
01:29 MISS LAYUP by WAINWRIGHT,JOSLIN

REBOUND DEF by SCHROEDER,MARISSA --
TURNOVER  by KRAEMER,MACENZIE 01:20

01:19 STEAL  by BOUCHER,CAITLYN
01:15 MISS LAYUP by DONAGHEY,KRISTEN

BLOCK  by SCHROEDER,MARISSA 01:15
-- REBOUND OFF by WAINWRIGHT,JOSLIN

01:08 18-9 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by WAINWRIGHT,JOSLIN(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by SCHROEDER,MARISSA(in the paint) 00:39 20-9 V 11

00:31 MISS 3PTR by DONAGHEY,KRISTEN
REBOUND DEF by SCHNOOR,COURTNEY --
GOOD JUMPER by SCHROEDER,MARISSA 00:11 22-9 V 13

VISITORS: Loras College Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: COLBY SAWYER
TURNOVER  by SCHNOOR,COURTNEY 09:55

09:55 TURNOVER  by WAINWRIGHT,JOSLIN
STEAL  by FITZPATRICK,KARI 09:55



GOOD 3PTR by FITZPATRICK,KARI 09:55 25-9 V 16
ASSIST  by KRAEMER,MACENZIE --

09:18 TURNOVER  by CORRIGAN,RILEY
STEAL  by SCHNOOR,COURTNEY 09:18
GOOD LAYUP by SCHNOOR,COURTNEY(in the paint) 09:18 27-9 V 18
ASSIST  by FITZPATRICK,KARI --

09:18 TURNOVER  by HAMILTON,LEXIE
STEAL  by ECKHART,RILEY 09:18

09:18 SUB IN by BARRET,NOELLE
09:18 SUB OUT by SUGARS,TIANNA

MISS 3PTR by FITZPATRICK,KARI 09:16
-- REBOUND DEF by BARRET,NOELLE

08:20 MISS 3PTR by HAMILTON,LEXIE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB IN by FLECKENSTEIN,MADISON 08:17
SUB IN by BENJAMIN,MAESYN 08:17
SUB IN by BREUNIG,LYDIA 08:17
SUB OUT by KRAEMER,MACENZIE 08:17
SUB OUT by ECKHART,RILEY 08:17
SUB OUT by SCHNOOR,COURTNEY 08:17

08:17 SUB IN by DONAGHEY,KRISTEN
08:17 SUB IN by SUGARS,TIANNA
08:17 SUB OUT by BARRET,NOELLE
08:17 SUB OUT by CORRIGAN,RILEY

GOOD LAYUP by SCHROEDER,MARISSA(in the paint) 08:10 29-9 V 20
ASSIST  by FITZPATRICK,KARI --

07:44 TURNOVER  by BOUCHER,CAITLYN
STEAL  by FLECKENSTEIN,MADISON 07:44

07:40 FOUL  by WAINWRIGHT,JOSLIN
MISS FT by FITZPATRICK,KARI 07:40
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by FITZPATRICK,KARI 07:40 30-9 V 21

07:40 TURNOVER  by SUGARS,TIANNA
STEAL  by FLECKENSTEIN,MADISON 07:40
GOOD 3PTR by SCHROEDER,MARISSA 07:40 33-9 V 24
ASSIST  by BENJAMIN,MAESYN --
FOUL  by FLECKENSTEIN,MADISON 06:54
SUB IN by KRAEMER,MACENZIE 06:50
SUB IN by COULTHARD,JESSICA 06:50
SUB OUT by FITZPATRICK,KARI 06:50
SUB OUT by SCHROEDER,MARISSA 06:50

06:38 TURNOVER  by WAINWRIGHT,JOSLIN
STEAL  by COULTHARD,JESSICA 06:37
MISS LAYUP by KRAEMER,MACENZIE 06:32
REBOUND OFF by COULTHARD,JESSICA --
MISS LAYUP by COULTHARD,JESSICA 06:28

-- REBOUND DEF by SUGARS,TIANNA
06:14 TURNOVER  by SUGARS,TIANNA

STEAL  by BENJAMIN,MAESYN 06:13
MISS 3PTR by BENJAMIN,MAESYN 06:02

-- REBOUND DEF by HAMILTON,LEXIE
05:51 33-11 V 22 GOOD LAYUP by WAINWRIGHT,JOSLIN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HAMILTON,LEXIE
SUB IN by ECKHART,RILEY 05:26
SUB OUT by BREUNIG,LYDIA 05:26

05:26 SUB IN by RAYNOWSKA,LIA
05:26 SUB IN by BARRET,NOELLE
05:26 SUB OUT by BOUCHER,CAITLYN
05:26 SUB OUT by WAINWRIGHT,JOSLIN

MISS 3PTR by COULTHARD,JESSICA 05:22
REBOUND OFF by BENJAMIN,MAESYN --
GOOD LAYUP by COULTHARD,JESSICA(in the paint) 05:15 35-11 V 24



ASSIST  by BENJAMIN,MAESYN --
04:59 TURNOVER  by HAMILTON,LEXIE

STEAL  by COULTHARD,JESSICA 04:57
GOOD 3PTR by ECKHART,RILEY 04:49 38-11 V 27
ASSIST  by KRAEMER,MACENZIE --
SUB IN by SCHROEDER,MARISSA 04:35
SUB IN by FITZPATRICK,KARI 04:35
SUB OUT by FLECKENSTEIN,MADISON 04:35
SUB OUT by BENJAMIN,MAESYN 04:35

04:29 MISS 3PTR by RAYNOWSKA,LIA
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

04:26 SUB IN by WAINWRIGHT,JOSLIN
04:26 SUB OUT by BARRET,NOELLE

FOUL  by ECKHART,RILEY 04:22
04:16 SUB IN by KELLY,MICHAELA
04:16 SUB OUT by HAMILTON,LEXIE
04:14 MISS FT by WAINWRIGHT,JOSLIN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
04:14 38-12 V 26 GOOD FT by WAINWRIGHT,JOSLIN

MISS 3PTR by KRAEMER,MACENZIE 04:07
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

FOUL  by FITZPATRICK,KARI 03:55
SUB IN by BREUNIG,LYDIA 03:55
SUB OUT by FITZPATRICK,KARI 03:55

03:44 MISS LAYUP by WAINWRIGHT,JOSLIN
-- REBOUND OFF by WAINWRIGHT,JOSLIN

03:41 38-14 V 24 GOOD LAYUP by WAINWRIGHT,JOSLIN(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by COULTHARD,JESSICA 03:23

-- REBOUND DEF by KELLY,MICHAELA
FOUL  by BREUNIG,LYDIA 02:49
SUB IN by SCHNOOR,COURTNEY 02:49
SUB OUT by COULTHARD,JESSICA 02:49

02:49 SUB IN by BOUCHER,CAITLYN
02:49 SUB OUT by DONAGHEY,KRISTEN
02:33 MISS 3PTR by RAYNOWSKA,LIA

-- REBOUND OFF by RAYNOWSKA,LIA
02:15 MISS LAYUP by WAINWRIGHT,JOSLIN

REBOUND DEF by SCHROEDER,MARISSA --
MISS 3PTR by BREUNIG,LYDIA 02:06

-- REBOUND DEF by RAYNOWSKA,LIA
FOUL  by BREUNIG,LYDIA 02:00

02:00 38-15 V 23 GOOD FT by BOUCHER,CAITLYN
GOOD 3PTR by ECKHART,RILEY 02:00 41-15 V 26
ASSIST  by KRAEMER,MACENZIE --

02:00 TURNOVER  by KELLY,MICHAELA
STEAL  by SCHROEDER,MARISSA 02:00
GOOD LAYUP by SCHROEDER,MARISSA(in the paint) 02:00 43-15 V 28

02:00 FOUL  by BOUCHER,CAITLYN
ASSIST  by KRAEMER,MACENZIE --
MISS FT by SCHROEDER,MARISSA 02:00

-- REBOUND DEF by WAINWRIGHT,JOSLIN
02:00 TURNOVER  by BOUCHER,CAITLYN

SUB IN by FLECKENSTEIN,MADISON 02:00
SUB OUT by SCHNOOR,COURTNEY 02:00

02:00 SUB IN by BARRET,NOELLE
02:00 SUB OUT by SUGARS,TIANNA
01:59 SUB IN by PARENT,EMILY
01:59 SUB OUT by BOUCHER,CAITLYN

GOOD 3PTR by ECKHART,RILEY 01:53 46-15 V 31
ASSIST  by SCHROEDER,MARISSA --

01:47 TURNOVER  by RAYNOWSKA,LIA
STEAL  by ECKHART,RILEY 01:45



3rd Play By Play

MISS 3PTR by ECKHART,RILEY 01:42
REBOUND OFF by KRAEMER,MACENZIE --

01:30 FOUL  by KELLY,MICHAELA
MISS FT by KRAEMER,MACENZIE 01:29
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by KRAEMER,MACENZIE 01:29 47-15 V 32

01:25 TURNOVER  by KELLY,MICHAELA
GOOD LAYUP by ECKHART,RILEY(in the paint) 01:25 49-15 V 34

VISITORS: Loras College Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: COLBY SAWYER
09:40 FOUL  by HAMILTON,LEXIE

GOOD FT by SCHNOOR,COURTNEY 09:40 50-15 V 35
GOOD FT by SCHNOOR,COURTNEY 09:40 51-15 V 36

09:36 MISS LAYUP by SUGARS,TIANNA
REBOUND DEF by FITZPATRICK,KARI --
TURNOVER  by FITZPATRICK,KARI 09:28

09:26 STEAL  by HAMILTON,LEXIE
09:21 51-17 V 34 GOOD LAYUP by HAMILTON,LEXIE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by FITZPATRICK,KARI 09:00
-- REBOUND DEF by WAINWRIGHT,JOSLIN

08:50 TURNOVER  by CORRIGAN,RILEY
STEAL  by ECKHART,RILEY 08:49

08:26 FOUL  by WAINWRIGHT,JOSLIN
GOOD FT by SCHROEDER,MARISSA 08:26 52-17 V 35
GOOD FT by SCHROEDER,MARISSA 08:26 53-17 V 36

08:20 MISS LAYUP by BOUCHER,CAITLYN
BLOCK  by SCHNOOR,COURTNEY 08:20

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
07:54 53-19 V 34 GOOD LAYUP by SUGARS,TIANNA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HAMILTON,LEXIE
MISS 3PTR by ECKHART,RILEY 07:48
REBOUND OFF by SCHROEDER,MARISSA --
GOOD LAYUP by SCHROEDER,MARISSA(in the paint) 07:43 55-19 V 36
FOUL  by SCHROEDER,MARISSA 07:17
SUB IN by BENJAMIN,MAESYN 07:17
SUB IN by FLECKENSTEIN,MADISON 07:17
SUB IN by BREUNIG,LYDIA 07:17
SUB OUT by FITZPATRICK,KARI 07:17
SUB OUT by SCHROEDER,MARISSA 07:17
SUB OUT by ECKHART,RILEY 07:17

07:16 55-22 V 33 GOOD 3PTR by HAMILTON,LEXIE
GOOD FT by SCHNOOR,COURTNEY 06:40 56-22 V 34
GOOD FT by SCHNOOR,COURTNEY 06:40 57-22 V 35
FOUL  by BREUNIG,LYDIA 06:40

06:40 TURNOVER  by WAINWRIGHT,JOSLIN
TURNOVER  by BENJAMIN,MAESYN 06:40
SUB IN by MAROSZEK,CASSIDY 06:40
SUB IN by HASLOW,MADISON 06:40
SUB OUT by KRAEMER,MACENZIE 06:40
SUB OUT by SCHNOOR,COURTNEY 06:40

06:40 SUB IN by RAYNOWSKA,LIA
06:40 SUB IN by BARRET,NOELLE
06:40 SUB OUT by CORRIGAN,RILEY
06:40 SUB OUT by WAINWRIGHT,JOSLIN
06:37 57-24 V 33 GOOD LAYUP by SUGARS,TIANNA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HAMILTON,LEXIE
FOUL  by HASLOW,MADISON 06:37

05:43 MISS FT by SUGARS,TIANNA
REBOUND DEF by HASLOW,MADISON --



MISS 3PTR by HASLOW,MADISON 05:39
-- REBOUND DEF by HAMILTON,LEXIE

05:29 MISS LAYUP by HAMILTON,LEXIE
REBOUND DEF by FLECKENSTEIN,MADISON --
GOOD LAYUP by MAROSZEK,CASSIDY(in the paint) 05:20 59-24 V 35
ASSIST  by FLECKENSTEIN,MADISON --

05:03 TURNOVER  by SUGARS,TIANNA
MISS JUMPER by FLECKENSTEIN,MADISON 04:47

-- REBOUND DEF by HAMILTON,LEXIE
FOUL  by SCHROEDER,MARISSA 04:42
SUB IN by RYAN,JAIME 04:42
SUB OUT by BREUNIG,LYDIA 04:42
FOUL  by HASLOW,MADISON 04:31

04:31 59-25 V 34 GOOD FT by SUGARS,TIANNA
04:31 59-26 V 33 GOOD FT by SUGARS,TIANNA

SUB IN by COULTHARD,JESSICA 04:31
SUB OUT by BENJAMIN,MAESYN 04:31
MISS 3PTR by MAROSZEK,CASSIDY 04:19
REBOUND OFF by FLECKENSTEIN,MADISON --
MISS 3PTR by MAROSZEK,CASSIDY 04:19

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
04:19 SUB IN by KELLY,MICHAELA
04:19 SUB OUT by BOUCHER,CAITLYN
04:14 SUB IN by CORRIGAN,RILEY
04:14 SUB OUT by RAYNOWSKA,LIA
04:11 TURNOVER  by SUGARS,TIANNA

STEAL  by FLECKENSTEIN,MADISON 04:11
04:06 FOUL  by HAMILTON,LEXIE

MISS FT by HASLOW,MADISON 04:06
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by HASLOW,MADISON 04:06

-- REBOUND DEF by BARRET,NOELLE
02:48 MISS LAYUP by SUGARS,TIANNA

BLOCK  by COULTHARD,JESSICA 02:48
REBOUND DEF by FLECKENSTEIN,MADISON --

02:38 FOUL  by HAMILTON,LEXIE
GOOD FT by FLECKENSTEIN,MADISON 02:38 60-26 V 34
GOOD FT by FLECKENSTEIN,MADISON 02:38 61-26 V 35

02:38 SUB IN by RAYNOWSKA,LIA
02:38 SUB OUT by HAMILTON,LEXIE
02:19 MISS 3PTR by RAYNOWSKA,LIA

REBOUND DEF by HASLOW,MADISON --
MISS JUMPER by KUCHARSKI,LAUREN 02:05
REBOUND OFF by RYAN,JAIME --

02:01 FOUL  by RAYNOWSKA,LIA
SUB IN by BENJAMIN,MAESYN 02:01
SUB OUT by HASLOW,MADISON 02:01

02:01 SUB IN by WAINWRIGHT,JOSLIN
02:01 SUB OUT by SUGARS,TIANNA

GOOD FT by MAROSZEK,CASSIDY 02:00 62-26 V 36
MISS FT by MAROSZEK,CASSIDY 02:00
REBOUND OFF by COULTHARD,JESSICA --

02:00 FOUL  by BARRET,NOELLE
MISS FT by COULTHARD,JESSICA 01:57
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by COULTHARD,JESSICA 01:57

-- REBOUND DEF by BARRET,NOELLE
SUB IN by VINCENT,FAITH 01:57
SUB OUT by MAROSZEK,CASSIDY 01:57

01:50 TURNOVER  by KELLY,MICHAELA
STEAL  by FLECKENSTEIN,MADISON 01:46

01:40 FOUL  by KELLY,MICHAELA



4th Play By Play

GOOD FT by HASLOW,MADISON 01:40 63-26 V 37
GOOD FT by HASLOW,MADISON 01:40 64-26 V 38
SUB IN by HASLOW,MADISON 01:40
SUB IN by SCHULER,SYDNEY 01:40
SUB OUT by COULTHARD,JESSICA 01:40
SUB OUT by FLECKENSTEIN,MADISON 01:40

01:40 SUB IN by BOUCHER,CAITLYN
01:40 SUB OUT by RAYNOWSKA,LIA
01:33 TURNOVER  by CORRIGAN,RILEY

STEAL  by BENJAMIN,MAESYN 01:32
GOOD 3PTR by BENJAMIN,MAESYN 01:22 67-26 V 41
ASSIST  by HASLOW,MADISON --
FOUL  by RYAN,JAIME 00:55
SUB IN by KUCHARSKI,LAUREN 00:55
SUB OUT by BENJAMIN,MAESYN 00:55

00:54 MISS FT by CORRIGAN,RILEY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:54 67-27 V 40 GOOD FT by CORRIGAN,RILEY
TURNOVER  by VINCENT,FAITH 00:40

00:36 STEAL  by KELLY,MICHAELA
FOUL  by VINCENT,FAITH 00:29

00:29 67-28 V 39 GOOD FT by KELLY,MICHAELA
00:29 67-29 V 38 GOOD FT by KELLY,MICHAELA

MISS JUMPER by VINCENT,FAITH 00:14
REBOUND OFF by KUCHARSKI,LAUREN --
TURNOVER  by KUCHARSKI,LAUREN 00:00

00:00 STEAL  by CORRIGAN,RILEY

VISITORS: Loras College Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: COLBY SAWYER
09:49 MISS JUMPER by KELLY,MICHAELA

REBOUND DEF by HASLOW,MADISON --
MISS LAYUP by HASLOW,MADISON 09:43
REBOUND OFF by RYAN,JAIME --
MISS LAYUP by RYAN,JAIME 09:40

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by KUCHARSKI,LAUREN 09:36

09:36 MISS 3PTR by WAINWRIGHT,JOSLIN
REBOUND DEF by VINCENT,FAITH --

09:35 FOUL  by WAINWRIGHT,JOSLIN
FOUL  by SCHULER,SYDNEY 09:35

09:35 TURNOVER  by BOUCHER,CAITLYN
TURNOVER  by SCHULER,SYDNEY 09:35

09:35 STEAL  by BOUCHER,CAITLYN
FOUL  by THIELE,HANNAH 09:31

09:28 MISS FT by BARRET,NOELLE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

09:28 MISS FT by BARRET,NOELLE
REBOUND DEF by KRAEMER,MACENZIE --
TURNOVER  by VINCENT,FAITH 09:28

09:28 STEAL  by KELLY,MICHAELA
09:28 67-31 V 36 GOOD LAYUP by SUGARS,TIANNA(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by KUCHARSKI,LAUREN 09:28
SUB IN by HASLOW,MADISON 09:28
SUB IN by THIELE,HANNAH 09:28
SUB IN by SCHULER,SYDNEY 09:28
SUB IN by VINCENT,FAITH 09:28
SUB IN by KUCHARSKI,LAUREN 09:28
SUB OUT by KRAEMER,MACENZIE 09:28
SUB OUT by FITZPATRICK,KARI 09:28



SUB OUT by SCHROEDER,MARISSA 09:28
SUB OUT by ECKHART,RILEY 09:28
SUB OUT by SCHNOOR,COURTNEY 09:28

09:28 SUB IN by BARRET,NOELLE
09:28 SUB IN by KELLY,MICHAELA
09:28 SUB IN by RAYNOWSKA,LIA
09:28 SUB OUT by HAMILTON,LEXIE
09:28 SUB OUT by CORRIGAN,RILEY
09:28 SUB OUT by WAINWRIGHT,JOSLIN
07:19 MISS JUMPER by SUGARS,TIANNA

REBOUND DEF by KUCHARSKI,LAUREN --
MISS JUMPER by SCHULER,SYDNEY 07:19

07:19 BLOCK  by BARRET,NOELLE
-- REBOUND DEF by BARRET,NOELLE

07:19 MISS LAYUP by BOUCHER,CAITLYN
-- REBOUND OFF by KELLY,MICHAELA

07:19 MISS LAYUP by KELLY,MICHAELA
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB IN by RYAN,JAIME 07:16
SUB OUT by VINCENT,FAITH 07:16

07:16 SUB IN by WAINWRIGHT,JOSLIN
07:16 SUB OUT by BARRET,NOELLE

SUB IN by MAROSZEK,CASSIDY 06:23
SUB OUT by RYAN,JAIME 06:23

06:17 TURNOVER  by BOUCHER,CAITLYN
MISS 3PTR by SCHULER,SYDNEY 06:15

-- REBOUND DEF by KELLY,MICHAELA
06:00 MISS JUMPER by BOUCHER,CAITLYN

REBOUND DEF by HASLOW,MADISON --
MISS 3PTR by MAROSZEK,CASSIDY 05:55

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
05:50 67-33 V 34 GOOD LAYUP by WAINWRIGHT,JOSLIN(in the paint)
05:37 MISS 3PTR by KELLY,MICHAELA

-- REBOUND OFF by SUGARS,TIANNA
05:35 67-35 V 32 GOOD LAYUP by SUGARS,TIANNA(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by KUCHARSKI,LAUREN 04:42
04:42 SUB IN by HAMILTON,LEXIE
04:42 SUB IN by UTTON,ZOE
04:42 SUB OUT by BOUCHER,CAITLYN
04:42 SUB OUT by RAYNOWSKA,LIA
04:29 67-37 V 30 GOOD JUMPER by SUGARS,TIANNA

-- ASSIST  by KELLY,MICHAELA
MISS JUMPER by HASLOW,MADISON 04:17

-- REBOUND DEF by HAMILTON,LEXIE
04:01 MISS LAYUP by KELLY,MICHAELA

-- REBOUND OFF by UTTON,ZOE
FOUL  by MAROSZEK,CASSIDY 03:55

03:52 67-38 V 29 GOOD FT by UTTON,ZOE
03:52 MISS FT by UTTON,ZOE

-- REBOUND OFF by SUGARS,TIANNA
FOUL  by HASLOW,MADISON 03:40

03:34 67-39 V 28 GOOD FT by SUGARS,TIANNA
03:34 MISS FT by SUGARS,TIANNA

REBOUND DEF by KUCHARSKI,LAUREN --
SUB IN by COULTHARD,JESSICA 03:34
SUB OUT by HASLOW,MADISON 03:34

03:34 SUB IN by PARENT,EMILY
03:34 SUB OUT by KELLY,MICHAELA

TURNOVER  by COULTHARD,JESSICA 03:32
03:32 STEAL  by HAMILTON,LEXIE
03:32 TURNOVER  by HAMILTON,LEXIE

STEAL  by MAROSZEK,CASSIDY 03:32



MISS 3PTR by SCHULER,SYDNEY 03:29
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB IN by BENJAMIN,MAESYN 03:23
SUB OUT by KUCHARSKI,LAUREN 03:23

03:10 MISS LAYUP by SUGARS,TIANNA
REBOUND DEF by COULTHARD,JESSICA --
FOUL  by FLECKENSTEIN,MADISON 02:44
GOOD FT by SCHULER,SYDNEY 02:40 68-39 V 29
GOOD FT by SCHULER,SYDNEY 02:40 69-39 V 30
SUB IN by VINCENT,FAITH 02:40
SUB OUT by SCHULER,SYDNEY 02:40

02:39 TURNOVER  by SORENSON,CALIE
02:39 FOUL  by SUGARS,TIANNA

GOOD FT by COULTHARD,JESSICA 02:39 70-39 V 31
02:39 70-42 V 28 GOOD 3PTR by BARRET,NOELLE

GOOD JUMPER by THIELE,HANNAH 02:39 72-42 V 30
SUB IN by HASLOW,MADISON 02:39
SUB IN by KUCHARSKI,LAUREN 02:39
SUB OUT by MAROSZEK,CASSIDY 02:39
SUB OUT by BENJAMIN,MAESYN 02:39

02:39 SUB IN by BARRET,NOELLE
02:39 SUB IN by SORENSON,CALIE
02:39 SUB IN by MARQUIS,KYLIE
02:39 SUB IN by RAYNOWSKA,LIA
02:39 SUB OUT by WAINWRIGHT,JOSLIN
02:39 SUB OUT by SUGARS,TIANNA
02:39 SUB OUT by PARENT,EMILY
02:39 SUB OUT by UTTON,ZOE

SUB IN by FLECKENSTEIN,MADISON 02:38
SUB OUT by KUCHARSKI,LAUREN 02:38
SUB IN by KUCHARSKI,LAUREN 02:00
SUB OUT by FLECKENSTEIN,MADISON 02:00

01:57 TURNOVER  by MARQUIS,KYLIE
STEAL  by THIELE,HANNAH 01:56


